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hymn index

	 88	 A Child Is Born in Bethlehem
	 89	 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing
	 90	 A Message Came to a Maiden Young
	 91	 A Thrilling Voice by Jordan Rings 

(WINCHESTER NEW)
	 92	 A Thrilling Voice by Jordan Rings 

(chant tune)
	 93	 Abide with Me
	 94	 Adeste Fideles
	 95	 Adoremus in Aeternum
	 96	 Adoro Te Devote
	 97	 Again We Keep This Solemn Fast
	 98	 Ah, Holy Jesus
	 99	 All Creatures of Our God and King
	100	 All Glory, Laud and Honor
	101	 All Hail, Adored Trinity
	102	 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
	103	 All My Hope on God Is Founded
	104	 All Nations, Clap Your Hands
	105	 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
	106	 All Praise to Thee, My God, This Night
	107	 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
	108	 All You Who Seek the Gentle Christ 

(WAREHAM)
	109	 All You Who Seek the Gentle Christ 

(chant tune)
	110	 Alleluia, Alleluia, Hearts to Heaven 

and Voices Raise
	111	 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy 

Anthem Rise
	112	 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
	113	 Alma Redemptoris Mater
	114	 Amazing Grace
	115	 America
	116	 America the Beautiful
	117	 Angels From the Realms of Glory
	118	 Angels We Have Heard on High
	119	 Around the Throne a Glorious Band

	120	 As with Gladness Men of Old
	121	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(STABAT MATER)
	122	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(chant tune)
	123	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(LLANFAIR)
	124	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(SALZBURG)
	125	 At the Name of Jesus
	126	 Attend to Us, O Lord 

(Attende Domine)
	127	 Attende Domine
	128	 Ave Maria
	129	 Ave Maris Stella
	130	 Ave Regina Caelorum
	131	 Ave Verum Corpus
	132	 Away in a Manger (MUELLER)
	133	 Away in a Manger (CRADLE SONG)
	134	 Be Joyful, Mary
	135	 Be Still, My Soul
	136	 Be Thou My Vision
	137	 Beautiful Savior
	138	 Blessed Feasts of Blessed Martyrs
	139	 Break Forth, O Beauteous  

Heavenly Light
	140	 Breathe on Me, Breath of God
	141	 Brightest and Best
	142	 Bring Flowers of the Rarest
	143	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(WESTMINSTER ABBEY)
	144	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(chant tune)
	145	 Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands
	146	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(CHRISTE SANCTORUM)
	147	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(ISTE CONFESSOR)
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	148	 Christ the Lord Is Risen Again
	149	 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
	150	 Christ Was Born on Christmas Day
	151	 Christ Whose Glory
	152	 Christians, to the Paschal Victim
	153	 Christus Vincit
	154	 Come Down, O Love Divine
	155	 Come, Christians Join to Sing
	156	 Come, Holy Ghost
	157	 Come, Holy Spirit
	158	 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
	159	 Come, Thou Almighty King
	160	 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
	161	 Come, Thou Long Expected Jesus
	162	 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
	163	 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
	164	 Comfort, Comfort, O My People
	165	 Concordi Laetitia
	166	 Creator of the Stars of Night
	167	 Creator Spirit, by Whose Aid
	168	 Crown Him with Many Crowns
	169	 Da Pacem
	170	 Daily, Daily Sing to Mary
	171	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(PANGE LINGUA)
	172	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	173	 Draw Near and Take the Body 

of the Lord
	174	 Drop, Drop, Slow Tears
	175	 Eternal Father, Strong to Save
	176	 Fairest Lord Jesus
	177	 Faith of Our Fathers
	178	 Faithful Cross
	179	 Father, We Thank Thee Who  

Hast Planted
	180	 Firmly I Believe, and Truly 

(DRAKE’S BROUGHTON)
	181	 Firmly I Believe, and Truly 

(RUSTINGTON)

	182	 For All the Saints (SINE NOMINE)
	183	 For All the Saints (ENGELBERG)
	184	 For the Beauty of the Earth
	185	 Forty Days and Forty Nights
	186	 From All That Dwell Below the Skies
	187	 From Lands That See the Sun Arise 

(PUER NOBIS)
	188	 From Lands That See the Sun Arise 

(chant tune)
	189	 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken
	190	 Glory Be to Jesus
	191	 Go, Tell It on the Mountain
	192	 God Is Love: Let Heaven Adore Him
	193	 God of Our Fathers
	194	 God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
	195	 God, We Praise You
	196	 God, Whose Almighty Word
	197	 Godhead Here in Hiding
	198	 Good Christian Men, Rejoice
	199	 Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
	200	 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
	201	 Hail Thee, Festival Day
	202	 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
	203	 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
	204	 Hail, O Star of Ocean (RAVENSHAW)
	205	 Hail, O Star of Ocean (chant tune)
	206	 Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star
	207	 Hark, My Soul, It Is the Lord
	208	 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
	209	 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
	210	 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
	211	 Holy Patron, Thee Saluting
	212	 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine
	213	 Holy, Holy, Holy
	214	 How Can I Keep From Singing
	215	 How Firm a Foundation
	216	 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
	217	 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
	218	 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
	219	 Immaculate Mary
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	220	 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
	221	 In Christ There Is No East or West
	222	 In Dulci Jubilo
	223	 In Paradisum / Chorus Angelorum
	224	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall 

(ROCKINGHAM)
	225	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall 

(chant tune)
	226	 In the Bleak Midwinter
	227	 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly
	228	 It Came upon a Midnight Clear
	229	 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
	230	 Jesu Dulcis Memoria
	231	 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
	232	 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
	233	 Jesus Shall Reign
	234	 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
	235	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	236	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(chant tune)
	237	 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
	238	 Joy to the World
	239	 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
	240	 Laud, O Zion
	241	 Laudate Dominum
	242	 Lead, Kindly Light
	243	 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
	244	 Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
	245	 Lift High the Cross
	246	 Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates
	247	 Lo! He Comes with Clouds Descending
	248	 Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming
	249	 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
	250	 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
	251	 Lord, Who Throughout These 

Forty Days
	252	 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
	253	 Most Dear Redeemer of Us All
	254	 Most Holy Spirit, Come This Day

	255	 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
	256	 My Song Is Love Unknown
	257	 Nearer, My God, to Thee
	258	 Now Thank We All Our God
	259	 O Bless the Lord, My Soul
	260	 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
	261	 O Christ, Redeemer of Us All 

(SONG 34)
	262	 O Christ, Redeemer of Us All 

(chant tune)
	263	 O Christ, the Ruler of All Time
	264	 O Come, All Ye Faithful
	265	 O Come, Divine Messiah
	266	 O Come, Little Children
	267	 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
	268	 O Gladsome Light
	269	 O God Beyond All Praising
	270	 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
	271	 O Jesus, Light of Very Light 

(WAREHAM)
	272	 O Jesus, Light of Very Light 

(chant tune)
	273	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified 

(OLD HUNDREDTH)
	274	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified 

(chant tune)
	275	 O Little Town of Bethlehem
	276	 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
	277	 O Merciful Creator, Hear 

(ERHALT UNS HERR)
	278	 O Merciful Creator, Hear 

(chant tune)
	279	 O Sacrament Most Holy
	280	 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
	281	 O Salutaris Hostia (DUGUET)
	282	 O Salutaris Hostia 

(O SALUTARIS HOSTIA)
	283	 O Salutaris Hostia (WERNER)
	284	 O Sanctissima
	285	 O Saving Victim (DUGUET)



INDEX

832

	286	 O Saving Victim 
(O SALUTARIS HOSTIA)

	287	 O Saving Victim (WERNER)
	288	 O Trinity of Blessed Light 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	289	 O Trinity of Blessed Light (chant tune)
	290	 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair!
	291	 O Worship the King
	292	 O Worship the Lord in the  

Beauty of Holiness
	293	 Of the Father’s Love Begotten
	294	 On Jordan’s Bank
	295	 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
	296	 On This Day, the First of Days
	297	 Once in Royal David’s City
	298	 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
	299	 Pange Lingua
	300	 Panis Angelicus 

(SACRIS SOLEMNIIS)
	301	 Panis Angelicus (PANIS ANGELICUS)
	302	 Parce, Domine
	303	 Portal of the World’s Salvation
	304	 Praise God, From Whom  

All Blessings Flow
	305	 Praise the Lord, You Heavens,  

Adore Him
	306	 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
	307	 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
	308	 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
	309	 Realms of Light Were Seen in Vision 

(PICARDY)
	310	 Realms of Light Were Seen in  

Vision (chant tune)
	311	 Regina Caeli
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	314	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 

(DUGUET)
	315	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 

(chant tune)

	316	 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty (TRURO)
	317	 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty 

(WINCHESTER NEW)
	318	 Rorate Caeli
	319	 Salve Regina
	320	 Savior of the Nations, Come
	321	 See Amid the Winter’s Snow
	322	 Silent Night
	323	 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
	324	 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
	325	 Sing to the Lord of Harvest
	326	 Sing We Now of Christmas
	327	 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
	328	 Sing, My Tongue, in Exultation
	329	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	330	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 

(chant tune)
	331	 Sing, My Tongue, the Song of Triumph
	332	 Song of Farewell
	333	 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
	334	 Soul of My Savior 

(ANIMA CHRISTI [MAHER])
	335	 Soul of My Savior 

(ST. GREGORY ANIMA)
	336	 Sounds of Joy Have Put to Flight
	337	 Spare Us, Lord Our God
	338	 Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayer
	339	 Sub Tuum Praesidium
	340	 Take Up Your Cross
	341	 Tantum Ergo (PANGE LINGUA)
	342	 Tantum Ergo 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	343	 Te Deum
	344	 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
	345	 The Advent of Our King
	346	 The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came
	347	 The Church’s One Foundation
	348	 The Day of Resurrection
	349	 The Eternal Gifts of Christ the King
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	350	 The First Nowell
	351	 The Glory of These Forty Days
	352	 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
	353	 The Great Forerunner of the Morn
	354	 The Head That Once Was Crowned 

with Thorns
	355	 The Holy Cross Shines Through  

the World (ROCKINGHAM)
	356	 The Holy Cross Shines Through  

the World (chant tune)
	357	 The King of Love My Shepherd Is
	358	 The King Shall Come When 

Morning Dawns
	359	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

( JERUSALEM)
	360	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

(chant tune)
	361	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (DUKE STREET)
	362	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (chant tune)
	363	 The New Jerusalem Above 

(WAREHAM)
	364	 The New Jerusalem Above (chant tune)
	365	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	366	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(chant tune)
	367	 The Snow Lay on the Ground
	368	 The Strife Is O’er
	369	 The Very Thought of Jesus Christ
	370	 There Is a Balm in Gilead
	371	 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
	372	 This Joyful Eastertide
	373	 ’Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here

	374	 To Christ, the Prince of Peace
	375	 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
	376	 Tu Es Petrus
	377	 Ubi Caritas
	378	 Veni Creator Spiritus
	379	 Veni, Veni, Emmanuel
	380	 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee
	381	 Wake, Awake for Night Is Flying
	382	 We Gather Together
	383	 We Three Kings of Orient Are
	384	 We Walk by Faith
	385	 Were You There
	386	 What Child Is This?
	387	 What Star Is This
	388	 What Wondrous Love
	389	 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 

(ROCKINGHAM)
	390	 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 

(HAMBURG)
	391	 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized 

(OLD HUNDREDTH)
	392	 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized 

(chant tune)
	393	 Where True Charity Is Dwelling
	394	 While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
	395	 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing
	396	 With Souls Alert for Happiness 

(HAMBURG)
	397	 With Souls Alert for Happiness 

(chant tune)
	398	 Word Eternal of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	399	 Word Eternal of the Father (chant tune)
	400	 Ye Sons and Daughters
	401	 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
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topical index

Adoration
	 95	 Adoremus in Aeternum
	137	 Beautiful Savior
	171	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(PANGE LINGUA)
	172	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	176	 Fairest Lord Jesus

Advent
	 91	 A Thrilling Voice by Jordan Rings 

(WINCHESTER NEW)
	 92	 A Thrilling Voice by Jordan Rings 

(chant tune)
	113	 Alma Redemptoris Mater
	128	 Ave Maria
	158	 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
	161	 Come, Thou Long Expected Jesus
	164	 Comfort, Comfort, O My People
	166	 Creator of the Stars of Night
	208	 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
	246	 Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates
	247	 Lo! He Comes with Clouds Descending
	265	 O Come, Divine Messiah
	267	 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
	294	 On Jordan’s Bank
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
	318	 Rorate Caeli
	320	 Savior of the Nations, Come
	345	 The Advent of Our King
	346	 The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came
	358	 The King Shall Come When 

Morning Dawns
	379	 Veni, Veni, Emmanuel
	381	 Wake, Awake for Night Is Flying

All Saints
	119	 Around the Throne a Glorious Band

	182	 For All the Saints (SINE NOMINE)
	183	 For All the Saints (ENGELBERG)
	195	 God, We Praise You
	215	 How Firm a Foundation
	231	 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
	253	 Most Dear Redeemer of Us All
	305	 Praise the Lord, You Heavens, 

Adore Him
	395	 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing
	401	 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

America
	115	 America
	116	 America the Beautiful

Angels
	146	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(CHRISTE SANCTORUM)
	147	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(ISTE CONFESSOR)
	235	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	236	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father (chant tune)

Annunciation
	 90	 A Message Came to a Maiden Young
	303	 Portal of the World’s Salvation
	346	 The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came
	352	 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

Apostles
	179	 Father, We Thank Thee Who 

Hast Planted
	195	 God, We Praise You
	210	 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
	244	 Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
	349	 The Eternal Gifts of Christ the King
	401	 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
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Archangels
	146	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(CHRISTE SANCTORUM)
	147	 Christ the Fair Glory 

(ISTE CONFESSOR)
	235	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	236	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(chant tune)

Ascension
	 89	 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing
	104	 All Nations, Clap Your Hands
	134	 Be Joyful, Mary
	200	 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
	217	 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
	254	 Most Holy Spirit, Come This Day
	311	 Regina Caeli
	359	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

( JERUSALEM)
	360	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

(chant tune)

Ash Wednesday
	126	 Attend to Us, O Lord 

(Attende Domine)
	127	 Attende Domine
	130	 Ave Regina Caelorum
	249	 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
	273	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified 

(OLD HUNDREDTH)
	274	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified 

(chant tune)
	302	 Parce, Domine
	337	 Spare Us, Lord Our God
	340	 Take Up Your Cross

Assumption
	165	 Concordi Laetitia
	170	 Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

	203	 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
	284	 O Sanctissima
	323	 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
	336	 Sounds of Joy Have Put to Flight

Baptism of the Lord
	137	 Beautiful Savior
	164	 Comfort, Comfort, O My People
	202	 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
	238	 Joy to the World
	293	 Of the Father’s Love Begotten
	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	333	 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
	391	 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized 

(OLD HUNDREDTH)
	392	 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized 

(chant tune)

Blessed Virgin Mary
	113	 Alma Redemptoris Mater
	121	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(STABAT MATER)
	122	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(chant tune)
	128	 Ave Maria
	129	 Ave Maris Stella
	130	 Ave Regina Caelorum
	134	 Be Joyful, Mary
	142	 Bring Flowers of the Rarest
	165	 Concordi Laetitia
	170	 Daily, Daily Sing to Mary
	203	 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
	204	 Hail, O Star of Ocean (RAVENSHAW)
	205	 Hail, O Star of Ocean (chant tune)
	206	 Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star
	219	 Immaculate Mary
	284	 O Sanctissima
	295	 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
	303	 Portal of the World’s Salvation
	311	 Regina Caeli
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	319	 Salve Regina
	323	 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
	336	 Sounds of Joy Have Put to Flight
	339	 Sub Tuum Praesidium
	346	 The Angel Gabriel From Heaven Came
	352	 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
	380	 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee

Charity
	230	 Jesu Dulcis Memoria
	237	 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
	252	 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
	377	 Ubi Caritas
	393	 Where True Charity Is Dwelling

Christ the King
	153	 Christus Vincit
	168	 Crown Him with Many Crowns
	263	 O Christ, the Ruler of All Time
	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	354	 The Head That Once Was Crowned 

with Thorns
	375	 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King

Christmas
	 88	 A Child Is Born in Bethlehem
	 94	 Adeste Fideles
	117	 Angels From the Realms of Glory
	118	 Angels We Have Heard on High
	132	 Away in a Manger (MUELLER)
	133	 Away in a Manger (CRADLE SONG)
	139	 Break Forth, O Beauteous  

Heavenly Light
	141	 Brightest and Best
	150	 Christ Was Born on Christmas Day
	187	 From Lands That See the Sun Arise 

(PUER NOBIS)
	188	 From Lands That See the Sun Arise 

(chant tune)
	191	 Go, Tell It on the Mountain

	194	 God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
	198	 Good Christian Men, Rejoice
	209	 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
	222	 In Dulci Jubilo
	226	 In the Bleak Midwinter
	227	 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly
	228	 It Came upon a Midnight Clear
	238	 Joy to the World
	248	 Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming
	261	 O Christ, Redeemer of Us All (SONG 34)
	262	 O Christ, Redeemer of Us All (chant tune)
	264	 O Come, All Ye Faithful
	266	 O Come, Little Children
	275	 O Little Town of Bethlehem
	293	 Of the Father’s Love Begotten
	321	 See Amid the Winter’s Snow
	322	 Silent Night
	326	 Sing We Now of Christmas
	350	 The First Nowell
	367	 The Snow Lay on the Ground
	386	 What Child Is This?
	394	 While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Church
	143	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(WESTMINSTER ABBEY)
	144	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(chant tune)
	177	 Faith of Our Fathers
	309	 Realms of Light Were Seen in Vision 

(PICARDY)
	310	 Realms of Light Were Seen in Vision 

(chant tune)
	347	 The Church’s One Foundation

Cross
	121	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(STABAT MATER)
	122	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(chant tune)



index

837

	178	 Faithful Cross
	328	 Sing, My Tongue, in Exultation
	365	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	366	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(chant tune)

Dedication of a Church
	143	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(WESTMINSTER ABBEY)
	144	 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 

(chant tune)
	189	 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken
	229	 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
	298	 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
	309	 Realms of Light Were Seen in Vision 

(PICARDY)
	310	 Realms of Light Were Seen in Vision 

(chant tune)

Discipleship
	103	 All My Hope on God Is Founded
	199	 Guide Me, O Thou Great Redeemer
	216	 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
	340	 Take Up Your Cross
	384	 We Walk by Faith

Easter
	110	 Alleluia, Alleluia, Hearts to Heaven and 

Voices Raise
	111	 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy  

Anthem Rise
	123	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(LLANFAIR)
	124	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(SALZBURG)
	134	 Be Joyful, Mary
	145	 Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands
	148	 Christ the Lord Is Risen Again
	149	 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today

	152	 Christians, to the Paschal Victim
	162	 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
	165	 Concordi Laetitia
	201	 Hail Thee, Festival Day
	217	 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
	232	 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
	296	 On This Day, the First of Days
	311	 Regina Caeli
	327	 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
	336	 Sounds of Joy Have Put to Flight
	344	 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
	348	 The Day of Resurrection
	359	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

( JERUSALEM)
	360	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

(chant tune)
	361	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (DUKE STREET)
	362	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (chant tune)
	363	 The New Jerusalem Above 

(WAREHAM)
	364	 The New Jerusalem Above (chant tune)
	368	 The Strife Is O’er
	372	 This Joyful Eastertide
	400	 Ye Sons and Daughters
	401	 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Epiphany
	 88	 A Child Is Born in Bethlehem
	108	 All You Who Seek the Gentle Christ 

(WAREHAM)
	109	 All You Who Seek the Gentle Christ 

(chant tune)
	120	 As with Gladness Men of Old
	141	 Brightest and Best
	202	 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
	266	 O Come, Little Children
	333	 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
	383	 We Three Kings of Orient Are
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	387	 What Star Is This
	394	 While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Eucharist
	 95	 Adoremus in Aeternum
	 96	 Adoro Te Devote
	112	 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
	123	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(LLANFAIR)
	124	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(SALZBURG)
	131	 Ave Verum Corpus
	171	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(PANGE LINGUA)
	172	 Down in Adoration Falling 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	173	 Draw Near and Take the Body  

of the Lord
	179	 Father, We Thank Thee Who  

Hast Planted
	197	 Godhead Here in Hiding
	234	 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
	240	 Laud, O Zion
	243	 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
	250	 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
	276	 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
	279	 O Sacrament Most Holy
	281	 O Salutaris Hostia (DUGUET)
	282	 O Salutaris Hostia 

(O SALUTARIS HOSTIA)
	283	 O Salutaris Hostia (WERNER)
	285	 O Saving Victim (DUGUET)
	286	 O Saving Victim 

(O SALUTARIS HOSTIA)
	287	 O Saving Victim (WERNER)
	299	 Pange Lingua
	300	 Panis Angelicus 

(SACRIS SOLEMNIIS)
	301	 Panis Angelicus 

(PANIS ANGELICUS)

	314	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 
(DUGUET)

	315	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 
(chant tune)

	329	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 
(ST. THOMAS [WADE])

	330	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 
(chant tune)

	334	 Soul of My Savior 
(ANIMA CHRISTI [MAHER])

	335	 Soul of My Savior 
(ST. GREGORY ANIMA)

	341	 Tantum Ergo (PANGE LINGUA)
	342	 Tantum Ergo 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])

Evening
	 93	 Abide with Me
	268	 O Gladsome Light
	288	 O Trinity of Blessed Light 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	289	 O Trinity of Blessed Light (chant tune)

Exaltation of the Holy Cross
	245	 Lift High the Cross
	355	 The Holy Cross Shines Through the 

World (ROCKINGHAM)
	356	 The Holy Cross Shines Through the 

World (chant tune)
	389	 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 

(ROCKINGHAM)
	390	 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 

(HAMBURG)

Faith
	 93	 Abide with Me
	103	 All My Hope on God Is Founded
	114	 Amazing Grace
	135	 Be Still, My Soul
	136	 Be Thou My Vision
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	175	 Eternal Father, Strong to Save
	177	 Faith of Our Fathers
	180	 Firmly I Believe, and Truly 

(DRAKE’S BROUGHTON)
	181	 Firmly I Believe, and Truly 

(RUSTINGTON)
	214	 How Can I Keep From Singing
	215	 How Firm a Foundation
	231	 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
	242	 Lead, Kindly Light
	257	 Nearer, My God, to Thee
	384	 We Walk by Faith

For the Dead
	158	 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
	217	 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
	223	 In Paradisum / Chorus Angelorum
	242	 Lead, Kindly Light
	255	 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
	270	 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
	332	 Song of Farewell
	357	 The King of Love My Shepherd Is
	388	 What Wondrous Love

God’s Love
	192	 God Is Love: Let Heaven Adore Him
	255	 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
	256	 My Song Is Love Unknown
	357	 The King of Love My Shepherd Is
	371	 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
	388	 What Wondrous Love

Good Friday
	 98	 Ah, Holy Jesus
	121	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(STABAT MATER)
	122	 At the Cross Her Station Keeping 

(chant tune)
	256	 My Song Is Love Unknown
	280	 O Sacred Head, Surrounded

	328	 Sing, My Tongue, in Exultation
	331	 Sing, My Tongue, the Song of Triumph
	385	 Were You There
	388	 What Wondrous Love

Good Shepherd
	250	 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
	255	 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
	263	 O Christ, the Ruler of All Time
	357	 The King of Love My Shepherd Is

Harvest
	163	 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
	218	 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
	255	 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
	325	 Sing to the Lord of Harvest
	357	 The King of Love My Shepherd Is

Healing
	196	 God, Whose Almighty Word
	216	 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
	249	 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
	370	 There Is a Balm in Gilead
	371	 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Heaven
	119	 Around the Throne a Glorious Band
	189	 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken
	229	 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
	298	 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal

Holiness
	140	 Breathe on Me, Breath of God
	154	 Come Down, O Love Divine
	231	 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
	257	 Nearer, My God, to Thee

Holy Family
	117	 Angels From the Realms of Glory
	118	 Angels We Have Heard on High
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	132	 Away in a Manger (MUELLER)
	133	 Away in a Manger (CRADLE SONG)
	226	 In the Bleak Midwinter
	227	 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly
	235	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	236	 Jesus, Splendor of the Father 

(chant tune)
	266	 O Come, Little Children
	297	 Once in Royal David’s City
	323	 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
	367	 The Snow Lay on the Ground
	394	 While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks

Holy Name of Jesus
	102	 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
	125	 At the Name of Jesus

Holy Spirit
	157	 Come, Holy Spirit
	159	 Come, Thou Almighty King
	167	 Creator Spirit, by Whose Aid
	212	 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine
	338	 Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayer

Holy Thursday
	 96	 Adoro Te Devote
	131	 Ave Verum Corpus
	197	 Godhead Here in Hiding
	250	 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
	299	 Pange Lingua
	314	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 

(DUGUET)
	315	 Remaining at the Father’s Side 

(chant tune)
	328	 Sing, My Tongue, in Exultation
	329	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	330	 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory 

(chant tune)

	331	 Sing, My Tongue, the Song of Triumph
	377	 Ubi Caritas
	393	 Where True Charity Is Dwelling

Holy Week
	 98	 Ah, Holy Jesus
	280	 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
	365	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	366	 The Royal Banners Forward Go 

(chant tune)
	385	 Were You There
	388	 What Wondrous Love

Hope
	103	 All My Hope on God Is Founded
	135	 Be Still, My Soul
	160	 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing

Immaculate Conception
	128	 Ave Maria
	219	 Immaculate Mary
	284	 O Sanctissima
	380	 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee

Jesus Christ
	125	 At the Name of Jesus
	137	 Beautiful Savior
	176	 Fairest Lord Jesus
	230	 Jesu Dulcis Memoria
	237	 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
	347	 The Church’s One Foundation
	354	 The Head That Once Was Crowned 

with Thorns
	370	 There Is a Balm in Gilead

Joy
	104	 All Nations, Clap Your Hands
	105	 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
	231	 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring
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	239	 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	327	 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

Last Things
	158	 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	345	 The Advent of Our King

Lent
	 97	 Again We Keep This Solemn Fast
	126	 Attend to Us, O Lord (Attende Domine)
	127	 Attende Domine
	130	 Ave Regina Caelorum
	185	 Forty Days and Forty Nights
	216	 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
	224	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall 

(ROCKINGHAM)
	225	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall (chant tune)
	249	 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
	251	 Lord, Who Throughout These  

Forty Days
	256	 My Song Is Love Unknown
	273	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified 

(OLD HUNDREDTH)
	274	 O Jesus, You Once Sanctified (chant tune)
	277	 O Merciful Creator, Hear 

(ERHALT UNS HERR)
	278	 O Merciful Creator, Hear (chant tune)
	302	 Parce, Domine
	337	 Spare Us, Lord Our God
	340	 Take Up Your Cross
	351	 The Glory of These Forty Days

Light
	239	 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
	268	 O Gladsome Light
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

Love of God
	160	 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
	207	 Hark, My Soul, It Is the Lord
	230	 Jesu Dulcis Memoria
	237	 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

Martyrs
	138	 Blessed Feasts of Blessed Martyrs
	396	 With Souls Alert for Happiness 

(HAMBURG)
	397	 With Souls Alert for Happiness 

(chant tune)

Mary, Mother of God
	323	 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
	380	 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee
	398	 Word Eternal of the Father 

(ST. THOMAS [WADE])
	399	 Word Eternal of the Father (chant tune)

May Crowning
	142	 Bring Flowers of the Rarest
	295	 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother

Mercy
	174	 Drop, Drop, Slow Tears
	371	 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Morning
	151	 Christ Whose Glory
	239	 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
	361	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (DUKE STREET)
	362	 The Morn Had Spread Her 

Crimson Rays (chant tune)

Night
	106	 All Praise to Thee, My God, 

This Night
	268	 O Gladsome Light
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Palm Sunday
	 98	 Ah, Holy Jesus
	100	 All Glory, Laud and Honor
	316	 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty (TRURO)
	317	 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty 

(WINCHESTER NEW)

Patriotic
	115	 America
	116	 America the Beautiful
	193	 God of Our Fathers

Peace
	135	 Be Still, My Soul
	169	 Da Pacem

Penance
	126	 Attend to Us, O Lord 

(Attende Domine)
	127	 Attende Domine
	174	 Drop, Drop, Slow Tears
	224	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall 

(ROCKINGHAM)
	225	 In Prayer Together Let Us Fall 

(chant tune)
	249	 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
	251	 Lord, Who Throughout These 

Forty Days
	302	 Parce, Domine
	337	 Spare Us, Lord Our God

Pentecost
	140	 Breathe on Me, Breath of God
	154	 Come Down, O Love Divine
	156	 Come, Holy Ghost
	157	 Come, Holy Spirit
	159	 Come, Thou Almighty King
	167	 Creator Spirit, by Whose Aid
	212	 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine
	254	 Most Holy Spirit, Come This Day

	260	 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
	338	 Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayer
	378	 Veni Creator Spiritus

Praise
	 99	 All Creatures of Our God and King
	102	 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
	104	 All Nations, Clap Your Hands
	105	 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
	137	 Beautiful Savior
	155	 Come, Christians Join to Sing
	160	 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
	168	 Crown Him with Many Crowns
	184	 For the Beauty of the Earth
	186	 From All That Dwell Below the Skies
	195	 God, We Praise You
	210	 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
	213	 Holy, Holy, Holy
	218	 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
	220	 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
	233	 Jesus Shall Reign
	239	 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee
	241	 Laudate Dominum
	244	 Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
	258	 Now Thank We All Our God
	259	 O Bless the Lord, My Soul
	269	 O God Beyond All Praising
	291	 O Worship the King
	292	 O Worship the Lord in the Beauty 

of Holiness
	296	 On This Day, the First of Days
	304	 Praise God, From Whom All 

Blessings Flow
	305	 Praise the Lord, You Heavens, 

Adore Him
	306	 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
	307	 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
	308	 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
	324	 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
	343	 Te Deum
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	382	 We Gather Together
	401	 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Precious Blood
	190	 Glory Be to Jesus
	240	 Laud, O Zion

Resurrection
	123	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(LLANFAIR)
	124	 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 

(SALZBURG)
	148	 Christ the Lord Is Risen Again
	152	 Christians, to the Paschal Victim
	217	 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
	327	 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
	348	 The Day of Resurrection
	359	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

( JERUSALEM)
	360	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

(chant tune)

Sacred Heart of Jesus
	107	 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
	158	 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
	216	 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
	371	 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
	374	 To Christ, the Prince of Peace

Saint John the Baptist
	353	 The Great Forerunner of the Morn

Saint Joseph
	211	 Holy Patron, Thee Saluting

Saint Peter
	376	 Tu Es Petrus

Second Coming
	312	 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

	313	 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
	345	 The Advent of Our King
	359	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

( JERUSALEM)
	360	 The Lamb’s High Banquet We Await 

(chant tune)

Thanksgiving
	105	 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
	163	 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
	184	 For the Beauty of the Earth
	258	 Now Thank We All Our God
	325	 Sing to the Lord of Harvest

Transfiguration
	230	 Jesu Dulcis Memoria
	237	 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
	271	 O Jesus, Light of Very Light 

(WAREHAM)
	272	 O Jesus, Light of Very Light (chant tune)
	290	 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair!
	369	 The Very Thought of Jesus Christ
	373	 ’Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here

Trinity
	101	 All Hail, Adored Trinity
	196	 God, Whose Almighty Word
	213	 Holy, Holy, Holy
	288	 O Trinity of Blessed Light 

(DEO GRACIAS)
	289	 O Trinity of Blessed Light 

(chant tune)
	296	 On This Day, the First of Days

Unity
	221	 In Christ There Is No East or West
	347	 The Church’s One Foundation

Victory
	153	 Christus Vincit
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Wedding
	128	 Ave Maria
	136	 Be Thou My Vision
	252	 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
	300	 Panis Angelicus 

(SACRIS SOLEMNIIS)

	301	 Panis Angelicus 
(PANIS ANGELICUS)

	377	 Ubi Caritas
	393	 Where True Charity Is Dwelling


